FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0951-0027	09 16 00	534 Rec'd P(U.S. Department of Commen Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
ł	08-16-20(
RE			
	10143352	S, ET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	Conveyance T		ument(s) or copy(ies).
X New	X Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Na	me
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		U.S. Governmen U.S. Governmen Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t Agancias)
Reel # Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if addition	al names of conveying parl	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Russel, Jordan T.			02101999
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Hanson, Carl C.			Month Day Yea 02101999
Name (fine 2)]
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Dermex Pharmaceuticals, Ll	LC		If document to be reco is an assignment and
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointmen
Address (line 1) 7374 Inspiration Drive			of a domestic representative is attack
Address (line 2)			J (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Parker City Domestic Representative Name and A	CO State/Country	80138 Zip	Code
	Enter	for the first Receiving Par	y only.
Name Dan Cleveland, Jr.			
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C	<u> </u>		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 270930			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) Louisville, CO 80027			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	

EDRM PTO-1519B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office Patient AD Commerce Patient and Trademark Office Patient AD Commerce Patient Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 Address (line a) Address (line a) Address (line a) Mark if additional number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was more property. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Pct Pct 02101999 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Pct Pct 02101999 02101999 02101999 02101999 02101999 02101999	À D A	581 40 534 6	09/601304 hec'd PCT/PTC 31JUL2000
Name Dan Cleveland, Jr. Address (ime 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C. Address (ime 2) P.O. Box 270930 Address (ime 3)	Expires 06/30/99		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Least I Evenand, Jr. Address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Address (ine 2) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter effer application number end/j if U.S. Application Number pcr pcr pcr pcr pcr pcr pcr pcr pcr pcr pcr pcr pcr pdf bdf micro in womber pcr pcr pcr pcr pcr pdf bdf micro for papelication number pcr <t< td=""><td>Correspondent Name and Address</td><td>Area Code and Telephone</td><td>Number (303) 449-9497</td></t<>	Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number (303) 449-9497
Address (ine 3)	Name Dan Cleveland, Jr.		
Address (line 3)	Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C.		
Address (line 4) Louisville, CO 80027 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DD NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day the first named executing inventor. 02101999 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT Enter either of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account X Deposit Account Enter of payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 2) P.O. Box 270930		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DD NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. O2101999 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number pCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Involved. # [[Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account X Deposit Account Iter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	Address (line 3)		
including any attachments. # [3] Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Menth Day Year Signed by the first name dexeculting inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT Enter PCT application number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account [X] Deposit Account [Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.] # 04-1697 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [X] No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein	Address (line 4) Louisville, CO 80027		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DD NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number Sort Number Num Num Num Num Num N		jes of the attached conveyan	ce document # 3
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT If a U.S. Application number PCT PCT PCT If a U.S. Application Number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 # 1 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Month Day Application to charge additional fees: Yeas X lo Method of Payment: <	Application Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Image: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
signed by the first named executing inventor. 02101999 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # [] Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account X Deposit Account X Uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Dan Cleveland, Jr. Deater for Signaty of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			Patent Number(s)
signed by the first named executing inventor. 02101999 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # [] Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account X Deposit Account X Uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Dan Cleveland, Jr. Deater for Signaty of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	[] [] []		
signed by the first named executing inventor. 02101999 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # [] Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account X Deposit Account X Uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Dan Cleveland, Jr. Deam Cleveland, Jr. Muthorization			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account X Deposit Account X (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 04-1697 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Dan Cleveland, Jr. Muthorization context and Support the original document. Muthorization document. Muthorization document.			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Dan Cleveland, Jr.	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account X Deposit Account X (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 04-1697 Deposit Account No Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Dan Cleveland, Jr. Dan Cleveland, Jr. Muthodational feesion Muthodation	only if a U.S. Application Number	[] L	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account X (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 04-1697 Muthorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Dan Cleveland, Jr. Muthodation	Number of Properties	al number of properties invol-	ved. #1
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #04-1697 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Dan Cleveland, Jr.	Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #04-1697 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Dan Cleveland, Jr.		sed 📃 Deposit Account	X
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Dan Cleveland, Jr. Dan Quely 2/2000	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Statement and Signature		
	attached copy is a true copy of the or		
		Signature	Guly 21,2000 Date

			534	Rec'd PC	09/601304 T/PTC <u>31 JUL20</u>
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C RECO	ORDATION FOI CONTINU PATENTS	RM COVER SHEE ATION	T	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if addi	tional names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
	otestio, Frank S.				Month Day Year 02101999
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					7
Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
	4 (2)				
Receiving Pa	rty(Ies) Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving par	ies attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	[receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	[]	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)]	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	[Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			State/Country	Zin	Code
oplication N	city lumber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional n		
	Patent Application Number		DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the s	same property).
Pa	tent Application Numb	er(s)	1	Patent Num	ber(s)
]
]					
	(1 []		[
			· []		

Docket No. 8020/002CP PC

F

PCT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Russel T. Jordan, whose residence address is 1809 Indian Meadows Lane, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, United States of America; Carl C. Hanson, whose residence address is 4825 Daley Circle, Parker, Colorado 80138, United States of America; and Frank S. Potestio, 7374 Inspiration Drive, Parker, Colorado 80138, United States of America (the "Assignors"); having invented a certain new and useful invention for "CHELATED 8-HYDROXYQUINOLINE AND USE THEREOF IN A METHOD OF TREATING EPITHELIAL LESIONS," for which we are about to file an International patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (Agent's Ref. No. 8020/002CP PC in the law offices of Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C., 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 140, Boulder, Colorado 80301-1018, USA); designating Albania, Armenia, Australia, Austria, Azerbaijan, Barbados, Belarus, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Brazil, Bulgaria, Canada, China, Croatia, Cuba, Czech Republic, Democratic People's Republic of Korea, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, Gambia, Georgia, Germany, Ghana, Grenada, Guinea-Bissau, Hungary, Iceland, India, Indonesia, Israel, Japan, Kenya, Kyrgyzstan, Latvia, Lesotho, Lithuania, Luxembourg, the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Madagascar, Malawi, Mexico, Mongolia, New Zealand, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Republic of Korea, Republic of Moldova, Romania, Russian Federation, Sierra Leone, Singapore, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sudan, Sweden, Switzerland/Liechtenstein, Tajikistan, Trinidad and Tobago, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Uganda, Ukraine, United States of America, United Kingdom, Uzbekistan, Viet Nam, Yugoslavia, Zimbabwe, and regional patent offices and their member states ARIPO, Eurasia, European Patent Office, and OAPI;

WHEREAS, Dermex Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Colorado, whose address is 1809 Indian Meadows Lane, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, United States of America (the "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration from said Assignee, we the aforesaid, Russel T. Jordan, Carl C. Hanson, and Frank S. Potestio, hereby sell, transfer and set

over to the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid application, for all countries, and to all Letters Patent, provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions to be obtained therefor, and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to United States patent application Serial Number 09/021,421, filed on February 10, 1998, and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International application; and

we further agree to cooperate with the said Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of the said Assignee; and

we hereby authorize and request issuance of any or all such Letters Patent solely in accordance with this Assignment, to the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or their representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitution, reissue, re-examinations and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries.

This Assignment is executed by us as of the respective date set forth below to be effective as of February 10, 1999.

Russel T. Jordan

Date: <u>2-10-99</u>

-2-

Docket No. 8020/002CP PC

Date: <u>2 -//</u>

Carl C. Hanson

Date: 2-10 - 97

Frank S. Potestio

RECORDED: 07/31/2000